29

10.000-~10.003 INSTRUMENT BOARD 10.000--10. 003
INDEX PART 3UQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. . NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR s st s DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR
. PANELS PANELS—Continved
yOrE: - I 10.000 INSTRUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY - Continued
Fo find--Ammcter See Group 4. 359855 RHD (For bodies 1432-42-51-52)
Cigar Lighter : o AL {With byd. window regulator
Clock 0, :-ggﬁ‘ 1906-7-8 1
Cas. - daufe s 366195 RHD (For bodies 1432-42-50-77-9)
Ifnition Switch ’ 4.1205 (With manual type regulator)
Light Switch A 1 4,1386 1903—7"8 1
0tl Gauge Electrical 370261 RHD [For body 1420). . . . . .1908 1
(1803-4-5-6-7-8) *  4.0621 270263 RHD (For body 1421). . . , . .1908 1
Ot Gouge {0t othar modele) - = 10,000 7649 (50.300) Screw .#8 x ¥8 binding hd Parker
Reading Light Switch 4.1500 Kalon Type A. .16th thru 19th Sr. 12
Reading Light Switch 7612 (50.050) Bolt 1/4-28 x 3/4 carriage
{Econo Drive) * ~ o 4.2213 16th thru 19th Sr. 2
Speedometer Light e 00 5602 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4 . . . « . v 2 « o« & 2
Starter Swtich e 2004 (50, 100 Mt 14428 v & o i o v s 2
%319 (50.200} Washer 1/4 plain . 18th & 15th Sp. 2
10.000 (MSTRUMENT BOARD ASSEMBLY _
L gl T RPN AT =8 AT T 1600-1-1A-1D-2 1 10.001 ASH RECEIVER ASSEMBLY, Instrument bosrd
SEREE." gt M e st s 1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5 1 SRR s el S oy A e
3h347€ {Sapele Mahogany tan) S S0 T i i e, St 120B-120BA 1
1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5 1 LT P L e B - 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
349414 (Mottled Aspen)1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5 1 st b et L R b aer o st L TR 115C 1
257065 {Sapele Mahogany gray!1803—3A—4—5 1 WL BT e el e 1600-1-1A-1D=2 1
FARAGE b e, Pl S s e el el 806-7-8 1 T T e B T 1700-1-14-2 1
355653 LHD {Tan grained) {(For bodxe'ﬂ 348445 (Used on 1262-92 Riviera only)
1482-4-5-8-9-1463-83-T1462) 1700-1 1
1%00-T1900 1 348451 (Used on 1272 Riviera only)
363797 LHD (Tan lacquered) (For bodies 1703 1
1462-72-5-"7-9-85-92- 4-5-7~9- RZROBH" LN WL LB e ek g R 1703-3A-5 1
DE1482-4-5-7-9}. DE1300-1900-1-3 356385 (Tenite handle #8042) . 1800-1-1A 1
: -4-DE1503 1 258399 (Tenite handle #11334). 1800-1-1A 1
252651 LHD (Tan grained) {For bodies 351881 {Mottled Aspen) . . . . 1800-1-1A 1
1462-70-1-2-3-5-8-9-92-3-4-7-8- 354960 (Sapele Mahogany) . . . 1800-1-1A 1
9) v i e 1901-14-3-34-4-5 1 351879 {Tenite handle #2635) '
263793 LHD {Gray lacquered) (For bodies \ 1803-3A-4-5 1
1462-72-5-7-9-89-92-4-5-7-9~ 356391 (Tenite handle #8042}
DE1482-4-5-7-9} DE1500-1900-1-3 1803-34-4-5 1
~4-DE1903 1 358498 {Tenite handle #11334}
36279H LHD (Green lacquered) i(for bodies 1803-34-4-5 1
1462-72-5-7-9-89-92-4-5-7-9- 348807 COmpahs Ak Tt i 1806-7-8 1
DE1482~4-5-7-9) 254910 EBOORIS &ty ale s B 1806-7-8 1
DE1900-1-3-4-DE1903 1 262908 (Tenite #9744 - Brown)
259127 LED {For bodies 1429-32-42-51-52) 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
{With hyd. window regulator)} 262909 {Tenite #9858 - Green}
i 1906-7-8 1 : 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
366194 LBD (For bedies'1432-42-50-51~ 358676 {Tenite #13003 - Tan)
77-79) (With manual typ® DE1900-1900 1
regulator) . . . . . . - 1903-7-8 1 358679 {Tenite #6776 - Tanl. . . 1901-1A 1
370260 LED (Grained) (For body 1420) 356680 (Tenite #8042 - Tan)
. 1308 1 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
370262 LHD (Gramed} (FO‘I‘ body 14211 358681 (Tenite #5845 = Blﬁe}
_ o 1908 1 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
359853 RHD (Tan grained} (For bodies 362959 {Tenite ¥10823 - Maroon)
1482-4-5-8-9). . . . . . . 1900 1 1900-DE1900- 1- 3~ 1
363803 RED (Tan lacquered) {For bodies 562992 {Tenite #11334 - Gray}
1462-72-5-7-9-89-92-4-5-7-9- 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
DE1477-9-82-4-5-9)  DE1300-1900 7003 (50.100} Mot #10-32 (Stud)
! -1-3-4-DE1903 1 120-120A-120B-120BA 4
359851 RHD {Tan gra.med} {For bodies 5500 {50,220) Lockwasher ¥10
1462-70~1-2-5-8-92-4-5-7-8-9) 120-1204-120B-120BA 4
1901-14-3-34-4-5 1
263799 RHD (Gray lacquered} (For bodies :
1462- 72;5 7?9-?9 9%%15»0571350 ' 10.003 SPRING, Ash tray catch
DE1482-4-5-7-9 S a-DE1903 1. 314143 . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
263801 RHD (Green lacquered) {For bodies
1462-72-5-7~9-89-92-4-H-7-9-
DE1482~4-5-7-9) DE1900-1-3-4 -
DE1903 1




@
( Y
{10.100 10. 066 4'4.1509 L 9,022 L 10. 022
L 10.001 4.0603- L 10,001 L 10.029
L 4.0614 4.1336— 4,1200 — 4.0200
4.1801
INSTRUMENT BOARD PARTS
31.380 10.087
4 3 . 10.029 ~10.038
14 {10.100  4.15097  r10.013 /~10.003 //-r 0 -

Gk A

ET

HR

—

10.066

K:}O.IOO

'?-4. 1337 Zd. 1801 \ 4.0100\4. 1200\l 9.022

INSTRUMENT BCOARD PARTS

31.380
10.018

10.029
r-4.0200

10.0865

~4.1801
4.1337

INSTRUMENT BOARD PARTS

e
TR
e
N




10.004--10.012 INSTRUMENT BOARD 10.004--10.012
INDEX PART SUQG. : PER INDEX PART SUG, PER
O No. NG AT DESCRIPTION AND MODELS R b e g DESCRIPTION AND MODELS i
. PANELS—Continyed PANELS—Conlinued
10.004 COVER, Ash tray 10,0070 PLATE, Ash tray face - Continued
R o T T T L g e 1600-1-1A-1D-2 1 316145 Cup washer .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
PR e e N e 1700-1-1A-2 1 5225 (50.220) Lockwasher #8
335762 Angembily . o i ey 1703-34-5 1 120C-120CA-120CD-1%8CD 1
351873 (Mottled Aspen) . . . .'1800-1-1A 1
354959 (Sapele Mahogany) . . . 1800-1-1A4 1
356386 {Sapele g:gogany tan) . 1800-1-14 1 10.008 KNOB, Ash tray
258572 {Sapele Mahogany gray). 1800-1-1A 1 L e M I e W 120B-120BA 1
562507 & g i e 4 e 214155 . . . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-15C 1
: 1700-DE1900-1-3-4 1 7352 (50.004) Screw #8-32 x 1/2 fill hd
362906 {Tenlte 59?4‘4 = Brown) (Supers' 511417}
ks 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
%ggg;i L §é?$23 o DE193351923 = 5225 (50.220) Leckwasher #8
enite - Tan). . . - C- 3 e 7
358575 {Tenite #8042 - Tan) 120C-120CA-120CD-13680D-115C 1
1903-3A-4-5-6-7~8 1
358576 {Tenite #5845 ~ Blue) 10.005 PIN, Ash tray cover hi
362960 {Tenite ;15623 —1328525}900-1_3~4 ; 324228 , -y- . -16002:ﬁ1é-19-2"1?00-1-1A-2 2
1900-DE1900 -1 -3 1 225826 1703-3A-5-1800-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-
262993 {Tenite #11324 - Gray) 8 2
1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1

10.0041 COVER & HANDLE ASSEMBLY, Ash tray
351878 {Tenite handle #2835)
180%-34-4-5
Z56367 {Tenite handle #8042)
1803 - 34-4-5
258497 iTenite handle #11334}
. 1803-%A-4-5
3488173 (A i ) S R R T 1806-7-8
: 254913 (EPORI I e A 1806-7-8
10.005 BUMPER, Ash tray cover
R B e e g e i 16th & 17th Sr.

10,006 HANDLE, Ash tray cover

ATV aI] T Wl e O] e R i s 1703-34-5-1806-7-8
351871 (Tenite #2835),1800-1-1A-%3-34-4-5
356383 (Tenite 8042) .1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5
358255 {Tenite #11334)
1800-1-14-3-34-4-5
Z51875 (50.000) Screw #8-24 x 7/32 rnd hd
1800-1~1A
351876 (50.000) Screw #8-24 x 11/32 rnd pd
1803-3A-4-K
10,0065 MNOULDING, Ash tray cover handle
Gy TS SRR S et T S 1800-1-1A-3-34-4-H
10,007 PLATE ASSEMBLY, Ash tray face
S R S e T P L L e T 116C
7003 {H0.100) MWut #10-32. . . . . . . . .. 115C
BR00 (503.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . . . . . 115C
316145 BT WA RN o i3 (L v g 115C
10.0070 PLATE, Ash tray face
AT AT T R L i e e 120C-120CA~120CD-138CD
5613 (50.004)

Screw #8-32 x A/16 fill hd
{Bupers. 320374}
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD

S N e N

e e

10.010 SPRING, Ash tray cover

224626 1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700~-1-14-2-3-2A-5
~-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
10.0105 SUPPORT, Ash tray & reading 1ight

e

358463 {Tenite #1300%) . . . DE1900-1200 1
Zhanh23 {Tenite #5845}
1900-DE1900-1901-3-4 1
362985 {Tenite #10823)
1900-DE1900-1901-% 1
362904 {Tenite #9744)
1900-DE1900-1901-5-4 1
362905 {Tenite #9858)
1900-DE1900-1901-3-4
3K8H21 {Tenite #6776). « « . . . 1901-1A
2HEH22 {Tenite #8042) 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8
364506 (Tenite #11%34) , .1903~4-5-6-7-8
10.0106 MHOULDING, Ash tray & read, light support
LT i i N e A R 1900-1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
10.011 SNUFFER ASSEMBLY, Ash tray :
C T2 T g SO ] B OR e P 17th-18th & 19th Sr. 1
10.012 PANEL ASSEMBLY, Center
324610 P A g Sy 1600-1-14-1D-2 1
251977 (Supersedes 348480) {Mottled
. aspen! « « v o 0 0o 1800-1-1A4 1
354968 (Sapele Mahogany tan). . 1800-1-14 1
356405 {Sapele mahogany pgrayl. 1800-1-1& 1
351986 (Supersedes 348876) (Tenite #283K)
1803-34-4-5 1
256524 {Tenite #6776}, . . . 1803-34-4-5 1
356525 (Tenite #11334} . . . 1803-3A-4-5 1.
248817 o g et gl iy = 1806-7-8 1
354509 CHraemn il i 2 O ey 1806-7-8 1
Gy e et 0 I 1 AR M 1703-34-5 1
448447 {Used on 1282-92 Riviera only!
1700-1 1
248444 (Used on 1272 Riviera only) 1703 1




10.012—-10.021

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.012--10.021

INDEX PART $UQ.

PER

b e b ok b b ek b

INDEX PART 3UG. PE
NO.. “NO. LIST ns_gcmmon AND MODELS CAR NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS GA:
PAMNELS-—Ceantinuved PANELS—Centinued
10.012 PAMEL ASSEMBLY, Center - Continued 10.016 MOULDING, Center panel
333155 cean s e wu e 1700-1-14-2 1 o T Dt Ty AL e = RN 4w b e RO TN
358897 {Tenite ¥1300% - Tan} ZARRAR Ty B e e s o« 1803-34-45 2
DE1900-1900 1 -
362962 (Tenite #10823 - Marocon}
362956 (Badiis wepb a1 ?}19'00-031900—1 1 10.017 RETAINER, Center panel moulding
2niLe = ue
= S e e W Rl S .« . 1800-1-1A 2
1900-1-DE1900-1 1 :
362957 {Tenite ’9744 I BI‘OUTI} 348639 {50-425} Riwt T . A [l IR P 1800—1““ 4
: 1900-1-DE1900-1 1
< il Griggé-i-ns1900-1 1 10.0173 MOUNTING PLATE, Center panel
3582398 {Tenite #6776 - Tan}. . . 1901-14 1 262934 {Brown} . . 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
362915 {Tenite #108235 - Marcon}. , .1903 1 362935 {Green) . . . . 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
258894 (Tenite #5845 - Blue) . . 1503-4- 1 258852 o ian LR RS, et 1900 1
2h8895 {Tenite #9744 - Brown}. . .190%-4 1 358853 TRt b A SR LA O 1901-14 1
362914 {Tenite #9858 - Green). . .190%-4 1 258854 AN o 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
358893 {Tenite #8042 - Tan) 362963 (Maroon). . . . . 1900-DE1900-1-3 1
1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 362933 (Bluet. « o o » 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
362995 (Tenite #11334 - Gray) 362996 (Gray}ls + + + + » +1903-4-5-6-7-8 1
1503-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 8261 (50.425) Rivet 964 x 1/4 tube . . . . . . 3
5310 (50.000) Screw #8-32 x 1/4 rnd hd
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34~
5-180%-3A-4-5-6-7-8 X 10.0174 SCREEN, Center panel ,
182215 (50.092) Retalning screw £10-32 x 7/16 sq Ih0ABA L\ e N Tl R AR e B 1900-1-14 1
...... 1800~1-1A-3-34-4-5 2 358858 e ors e e e oo 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
7509 (50.000) Screw #6-32 x 3/8 rnd hd 248495 {50.150) Speed nut (Tinnerman} . 1900-1-1A 4
190%-3A-4-5-6-7-8 2 ;
7646 (50,300) Screw #6~14 bind. hd type Z 4
; e ‘%13?? X 10.017% TRiIN BAR, Center panel
7 (50,2000 Washer #8. . .1700-1-1A-2 - : s
° 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8-19th §r 4 i oy e LR Y
6653 (50.200) Stud plain washer 3/16. 1703-34-5 2 | -~~~ "= orsreem e
5500 150.220) Lockwashar 3/16 2
1800-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8
7328 (50.200) Washer #6. 1903-3A-4-b-6-7-8 2 10.018 MOULDING@, Center panel trim
3516. (50,220} Lockwasher #. .1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 2 335609 v e v v 4« 21703-3A-5-1806-7-B 1
F695 (50.220) Lockwasher #8. . . . . 2 19t: ir 4
003 (50,100} Mut #10-32 . . 1800-1-1 2
;oog (33.183; uﬂt #8- 32 ........ 292h Sr? 4 16.019 TRIM STRIP, Center panel
- 335805 L Bt o L 1703-FA-5-1806-7-8 1
10.013 ANTI-RATTLER, Center panel ;
o e e AR R e i S ey 1800-1 2 10.021 COMPARTMENT, Instrument board
i e e R e S e SN R 1803-4-5 2 312731 . . . 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
' 325679 [ AR e o o i 1600-1-14-1D-2 1
331570 [T e My s M . 1700-1-14-2 1
10.014 BACKING PLATE ASSEMBLY, center panel gz;;gg BRI ) e T e e oA 1723-3A-5 1
........... 1803-34-4- IHD » » . « . . . .1800-1-1A-3-3A 1
246960 i 240524 | s iz e | oY i . .1804-5 1
§§3§3ﬁ fﬁg {Use on bodies 1420 21823-? i
b ; se on ies 1420-21-2G-
10.015 PLATE, Center panel backing oAy 1432 - 40-F0-1-62-70-1-2-5-7-8-9)
Eerye a0 RIS IR e N -3k 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8
359245 B R - T T1ggo -1900-1-14
10.0154 GRILLE, Center pane! _ %%gggg DR _1_ 2;35}{:%Rjg
358851 R e ) 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8- 1 337455 i B e R W 1703-3A-5
349527 R 4 st . +1800-1~1A-%-3A
349525 RHD . 2N 2 o s T 16804-5
10.0155 RETAINING STRIP, Center panel grille gggggg | e, T ol 180617 -8
Snhin S et e el LR s e 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 RHD . » + « 1500-1-1A
3554?*1 {F0.000) Screw #6 x 1/4rnd hd . « . . . . z 363033 Rgg ;gsi2w;gh1bgd%;ayé4§022é %
.......... 2 = -70-1-2-5-8-
3516 (50.220) Lockwasher #6 ORI L b ot
6620 (50.200) Screw #10 x 1/2 binding hd Parker
Xalon Type A .120C thru 16th Sr. X
7653 (50.300) Screw #10-x 3/8 binding hd Parker
Ealon - Type A
17th-18th & 19th Sr. 6

234




10.022 INSTRUMENT BOARD 10.022
PER INDEX - PART SUG. PER
":‘I:fx P:gr SuG. DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
PANELS"‘CU“““U.d PANES—COM'IIU“
10.022 DOOR, Compartment 10 022 DOOR, Compartment - Contlnued
302530 o, T i et R T ) 120-1204 1 263862 LHD (Gray tenite #11334) (Use on
ROARE e e e N Tl S i e g 120B-120BA 1 bodies 1432-42-50-1-2). . 1907-8 1
203145 tUse wlth elock)i sns 120-1204 1 314177 REDE 2 s MR G L
304354 {Use with clock}. . J120B-120B4 1 312843 RED. . e w s 1200*120CD 138CD 1
314176 TR S T R LR 15C 1 325707 EME e b . .1600-1-1A-10-2 1
312842 LHD . . - .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1 451501 BHEE o e ww aeiar wia - oo ATQOSECEA-2 0%
325706 LHD « « « &+ 2 4 & s 1600-1-14-1D-2 1 337424 RHD . e TTOA-AABELE
228954 LD s T T et 1700-1-14-2 1 349419 gﬂﬂg :g:ttied m:gp:n] 't,. ]).800—1—11\ 1
4 LHD (Use with 1282-92 Riviera 89 pele ogany tan ’
e T B e S Sy AT 1700-1 1 ik £ 1&0?-1-1A—3 1
ise with 1272 Riviera only) 097 RHD (Sapele mahogany gray
348432 LHD( 7 1s?r g 3570 oty
253888 LHD {Sapele mahogany ten) 349421 RHD (Mottled aspen) . 1B03-3A-4-5 1
1800-1-14 1 353482 RHD (Sapele mahogany gray!
357096 LHD {(Sapele mahogany gray!} 180%-3A-4-5 1
1800-1-14 1 357167 RHD (Sapele mahogany tan)
349418 LHD (Mottled aspen) . . 1800-1-1A 1 1803-34-4-5 1
349420 LHD (Mottled aspen) . 1803-34-4-5 1 248821 R (R F - 1806-7-8 1
252481 LHD (Sapele mahogany gray) 354896 RED (Brown) + « o o « « & 16806-7-8 1
1803-34-4-5 1 263341 RHD (Green tenite #9858) (Use
357166 LHD {Sapele mahogany tan} with bddies 1489-97-9) . .1900-1 1
1803-34-4-5 1 259865 RHD (Tan tenite #13003) {Use
. 349474 LHD {onyx) (Super. 348808) with bodies 1482-4-5-2-9). .1900 1
1806-7-8 1 263343 RHD {Green tenite #9858) {(Use
354895 LHD (Brown) . . « . + « » 1806-7-8 1 with bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9-
259864 LHD (Tan Tenite #13003) (Use on DE1462-4-5). . . . 1900-1-DE1900 1
bodies 1463-82-83-84-85-88-89- 363347 RHD (Brown tenite #9744) (Use
4 0 T e e R T1900-1300 1 with bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9
359864 1HD (Tan tenite ¥13003) (Use on DE1482-4-5). , . . 1900-1-DE1900 1
bodies 1463-82-3-4-5-8-9-T1462) 359867 RHD (Blue tenite ¥5845) (Use
Ti900-1900 1 with bodies 148%-92-4-5-7-9-
363350 LHD (Marocon tenite #10823) {Use DE1482-4~-5-9). . . 1900-1-DE1900 1
on bodies 1489-97-99-DE1489) 263351 RED (Maroon tenite #10823)
1900-1-DE1500 1 {Use with bodies 1489-97-9-
363346 LHD (Brown tenite #9744) {Uze on DE1489}). + « « & 1900-1-DE1900 1
bodies 1489-92~94-95-97-99- 363583 RUD {Tan tenite ¥6776) (Use
DE1482-84-85). . . 15G0-1-DEi900 1 with bodies 1492-4-5-7-8-9i)
263542 LHD {Green tenite ¥#9858] {Use on 1901-14 1
bodies 1489-92-94-95-97-99- 263861 RHD {Gray tenite #11334) (Use
DE1482-84~85). . . 1900-1-DE1900 1 with bodies 1462-70-1-2-5-7-8-9)
359866 LHED {Blue tenite #5845) (Use on 1903-34-4-5 1
bodies 1489-92-94-95-97-99- 359871 RHD (Tan tenite ¥8042) (Use
DE1482-84-85-89) . 1900-1-DE1S00 1 with bodies 1462-70-1-2-5-7-8-9)
363582 LHD (Tan tenite #6776) {(lizse on 1903-4-5 1
bodies 1473~-93). . . . . . . 1901 1 ZR9B75 HHD (Blue teniie #5845) (Use
3636582 IHD {Tan tenite #6776) (Use on with bodies 1462-72-5K-7-9-
bodies 1492-4-5-7-8-9) . 1901-14 1 DE1477-9). . + . . 1903-4-DE1903 1
263360 LHD {Brown tenite #9744) (Use on 363363 RHD (Maroon tenite #10823)
bodies 1462-72-75-77-79- - {Use with bodies 1477-9). . 1907 1
DE1477-79) . . . . DE1903-1903-4 1 363565 RHD (Green tenite #9858) (Use
363564 LHD (green tenite #9858] {Use on with bodies 1462-72-5-7-9-
bodies 1462-72-75-77-79-DE1477~ DE1477-9). « . . . 1903-4-DE1903 1
A R e L g DE1903-1903-4 1 363361 RHD (Brown tenite #9744) (Use
209870 LED (Tan tenite #8042) (Use on with bodies 1462-72-5-DE1477-
bodies 1462-70-1-2-5-7-8-9} 3 4R R e O e 190%5-4-DE1903 1
1903-34-4-5 1 263863 RHD (Gray tenite #11%24) (Use
263860 LHD (Gray tenite #11334) {Use on with bod1es 1432-42-50-1-2}
bedies 1462-70-1-2-5-7-8-9) 1907-8 1
1903-4-5 1 359879 RHD (Tan tenite #8042} (Use
3h9874 LHD (Blue tenite #5845} (Use on with boedies 1420-1-32-42-50-1-2}
bodies 1462~72-75-77-79} 1%07-8 1
DE1903-190%3-4 1 5870 {50.000) Screw #10-22 x 1/2 rnd hd
363362 LHD (Marcon tenite #10823) (Use 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C- 1600~
on bodies 1477-9), . . . . . 1903 1 1-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-Z4-K_1800
395878 LHD {Tan tenite #8042) (Use on ~1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 4
bodies 1420-21-32-42-50-1-2) 6653 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain . . . . o . . . 4
19067-8 1

235




10.022--10.032

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.022--10.032

INDEX PART suQ.

: PER
NO. NO. List  DESCRIPTION AND MoDELS

CAR

INDEX PART 8UG,
NO. NO. LsT  DESCRIPTION AND MoDELs XA

PANELS—Continved

10.022 DOOR, Compartment - Continued

5500 (50.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . . . « . + . 4
7003 (50.1007 Met #10-32. . . . . . e 4

10.023 ANTI-RATTLER, Compariment door

212760 - - . 120C-120CA-120CD-13BCD-315C 2
328537 {Supersedes Z12760)1600-1-1A-1D-2 2
Crr T BT T e LT SRE L e 1700-1-1A-2 2
337420 e AT AA-B-AB06-D-8 2
2 i TR SRR, b Tige +1800~1-14-3-34-4-5 2

019t|h Sr. 2

35981 4 T TR k. e R L + v

10.024 RoOb, Compartment door check

314152 LHD . 120C-120C4-120CD-138CD-115C 1
314153 RHD . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
4690 (50.240) Pin 1/16 x 3/8 spring cotter. , ., 1
10.025 BUMPER, Compariment door check rod
314148 . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600
-1-1A-19-2 1
10.026 BACKING PLATE, Compartment door
337352 Lt e e e 1806-7-8 1
237353 ) P i W R e 1806-7-8 1
10.0264 CHECK STRAP, Compt, door
359810 I 1R iy S TS ey -, 19th 8r. 1
259902 RHD: 25 s o o R G 19th Sr, %
7601 (50.025) Screw #8-32 x 5/16 oval hd)
19th 3r. 2
10.0265 SToP, Compt. door check strap
ERSERITRS ] e s B L R B e e 19th Sr. 2

4289 {50.240) Cotter pin 3/32 x 1/2 . .19th Sr. 1

10.0266 BUMPER, Compt. door check atrap stop

S oy Ll e S S e SR N 19th Sr. 1.
359917 R ke L L . +19th 8r. 1

10,0267 $PRING, Compt. door check strep stop
Tl i R e T PR e P M TR PO 19tk BT i

10.0268 PLUG, Inst. board compt. door clock hole
369058 {Used on T1482} . . . . . . 1900 1

10.0269 CLIP, inst, board compt. door clock hole
plug

369547 (Used on T1482) . . . . + . .1900 1

10.027 DOWEL ASSEMBLY, Compartmant door
BOBEOBT o e L e, e 120-120A-120B-120BA 1

PANELS-—Continued

10.028 HINGE, Compartment door

214147 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600-
1-1A-31D-2
331893 . - 1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5-1806-7-8
L0 I e e AR L e 1800-1-1A-3-%A-4-5
259738 L e S Ll S S Ty 1gth Sr.
302557 (50,600} €lip. « « - . 120-1204-120B-120BA
331974 (50.425) Rivet . - « « « «» « . 1700-1-14-2
359895 .01 Rijvet {(todoor) . . . . . 19th Sr.

BA70 (50.000! Screw ¥10-32 x 1/2 rnd hd
120-1204-120B-120BA

6165 (50.025) Screw ¥10-32 x 5/16 0. hd.
19th Sr.

7732 (50.025) Screw #8 x 5/8 slotted Q. hd.

19 th Sr.

5500 (50.220) Lockwasher F10
- 120-120A-120B-1208BA
5491 (50.110} Lockwasher #10. . . . . . . . . .
7003 (50.110) MNut £10-32. . 120-120A-120B-120BA

MNdby M B N BN

10.029 KNOB, Compartment door

220878 « v o+ s o« oo« 120-120A-120B-120BA 1

312782 (Key locking type)
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600-
1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-3A-5-1806

-7-8 1
{Eey locking type! ;
1800-1-1A-3-344-5 1

353282

10.030 ESCUTCHEON, Compartment door knob

314336 . +» 120C thru 17th Sr.-1806-7-8 1
52263 Fro et e 1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5 1

10.0305 KEY, Compartment door lock

229255 150.680) . . . . . » + 120-1204-120B-120BA 2
229255 (50.680) (Use on all locks except ignition
& front & rear doors)
120C thru 19th Sr. 2.

10.03055 LOCK ASSEMBLY, Compt. door

AR el s e PR T p e - - .19th 3r. 1
10.031 ANTI-RATTLER, Compartment door lock

3h4464 N e ol rhal et A8th Sr. 1
10.0315 BOLT, Compt. door lock

AR o . g R e se A et 8 T i9th 8r. 1

10.032 ¢UP, Compartment door lock

414149 120C-120C4-120CD-138CD-11HC-1600-
1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2 1
RENATIL vl Tt s 1 e 1703-34-5-1806-7-8 1
ATTRECHE.: A L L L 1800-1-1A-3-24-4-h 1
©iau Ty ke g, (L SR R TR e AR T 15th 8r. 1

6471 (H0.000) Screw #6-32 x 1/4 rnd hd

16th thru 19th Sr. 1
3516 (50.2201 Lockwasher #6 . . . . . . . . . . 1




INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.033--10.0445

10.033‘_10-0‘45
INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
. e L et DESGRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. 0. LIET DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
PANELS—Continved PANELS—Continued
10,033 CYLINDER, Compartwent deor lock 10.041 GLASS, Compartment door medalllon
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5 1 317986 120C-120C4~120CD~138CD-115C-1600-1
335363 ~14-1700-1-1A-2 1
10,034 MOULDING, Compartment door lock
LT Tt MR I T 1703-%A-5-16806-7-8 1 10.042 MOULOING, Compartment door panel finishing
214144 Inside. . . 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
314142 Outside . . 120C-120CA-120CD-136CD 1
10.035 STRIKER, Compartment door lock ‘320664 {(50,004) Screw ¥8-32 xg{l)é41£éél hgoc X¥ERLLD
314150 . . . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1 Adui=1004-L20CH
225625 .« .1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2 1 3774 (50.220) Lockwasher ¥8
Py 1 S T L 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1 120C-120CA-120CD-136CD 4
353%9 ........ 1800»1—11&-3—3;.—;—5 1
ZEETEO e T i et L Tt L 19th Sr. 1
5676 (50.000) Screw ¥10-32 x %/8 rnd hd 10.0425 TRIM BAND, Compt. door
120C thru 17th Sr. 1 358880 Tan (Use on bodies 1420-21-29-32-
5870 {50.000) Screw #10-32 x 1/2 rnd hd 42-50-1-2-62-70-1-2-5-7-8-9)
1800-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 X 1903-38-4-5-6-7-8 1
7412 (50.025) Screw #10-32 x 5/16 rnd hd 362999 Gray {Use on bodies 1432-42-50-1-
19th 8c. 2 2-62-70-1-2-5-7-8-9)
2866 (50.200) Washer 3/36 . . . . . . ... . il 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
KROO (50.220) Lockwasher ¥10. . . . . ARt S A | Zh8881 Blue (Use on bodies 1462-72-75-
6056 (F0.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . ., . 19th 8r. 2 77-79-DE1477-79)
700% (50.100) Mut #10-32. . . . % . . 4. 0. . 1 . 1903-4-DE1903 1
ZHEB82 Brown (Use on bodies 1462-72-75-
77-79-DE1477-T79)
10.0%6 PLATE, Compartment door striker 56695 po 1923-4~931903 1
S R T - P R e G L R Sl B _ 1 Green (Use on bodies 1462-72-75- |
it b ngs S 77-79-DE1477-79)
_ ~ 1903-4-DE1903 1
10.037 TAPPING PLATE, Compartment door 362932 Maroon (Use on bodies 1477-%) :
A Pl ey A S LA LV @ T et 1995
8225 (50.425) Rivet 9/64 x 7/32 oval hd. tub.
: (Super. 128819 & 16?451{8 FEAGET 10.043 TYR{N STRIP, Compartment door
- 227354 InheRate st = alka-Wl b T 1703-3A-5 1
337355 ] e T £ e R 1703-34-5 1
10.038 MEDALL)ON ASSEMBLY, Compartment door
21?;’33 ------ 1200-120014-12000-1%?%3 i 10.0430 TRiM 31(11;9 :Im;ul.nms ASSEMBLY, Compartment
B R S L 1 g™ ORI~ St ot el S W Plastic
TG - N e R AT R 00-1-14 1 W
S AR R T e e o s 4 345491 Incer (Tenite #2635). .1803-3A-4-5 1
231976 SRR | e T R T T 357148 Inner (Tenite ¥6776), .180%5-3p-4-F 1
5210 (50.000) Secrew #8-32 x 1/4 rnd hd 357160 Inner (Tenite #11334} .1803-2A-4-5 1
6486 (50.0007 Screw #8-32 x 1/8 rnd hd 357129 Outer (Tenite $6776). .1803-3A-4-5 1
1600-1-14 4 357130 Quter (Tenite #11334) .1803-3A-4-5 1
5225 (50.220) Lockwasher #8
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 4
5861 (50.230) Lockwasher #8 . . . . 1730-1—1;\?(2: 4 10.044 MOULDING, Compartment door trim
7002 (50,100} Wut #8-32 , . . . . . 1700-1-1A-2 4 348224 Inner-upper ... . . . . .1800-1-14 1
348225 Inner-lower . . « . . . . 1800-1-14 1
248222 Quter-upper . . . . . . . 1800-1-14 1
10.039 BEZEL, Compartment door medalllon 348223 Outer-lower . . . « . .+ . 1800-1-14 1
17984 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C-1600- 348533 Inner-upper . . . . . . 1803-34-4-5 1
3 AL Takh - 13 ﬁgg;g é[):lmer—lower ...... 1803-24-4-5 1
........... 1-14-92 ter-upper . . . . . .1803-3A-4-5 1
335973 1700 1 248530 Quter-lower . . . . . . 1803-3A-4-5 1
10.040 GASKET, Compartment door medallion
10.0445 TRIM PANEL, Compartment door
1798 120C-120CA-1200D-1380D-115C- 1600~ !
i et 1_2‘\ 1 359880 ugn éTan % tUsefTi 02 bodies 1463-
T Al e Yyl (T aair S ¥ e s 2-3-4-5-8-9-T1462). . . . . 1900 1
335967 17003 T A 363616 LHD (Tan) {Used on bodies 1473-92- -
3-5-7-8-9) 1

237

-------- 1901-1A
[




10.0445--10. 051

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.0445--10. 051
INDEX PART $UQG. PER INDEX PA
NO. NO. ULST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS ipe, i N(':T f:ls'?r- DESCRIPTION AND MODELS cr::
PANELS—Cantihved PANELS—Continued
1032;;24 TRIM PIHELLH;o:;artnent door - Continued 10.045 SHUTTER & KNOB ASSEMBLY, Compartment 1ight
aroon) (Used on bodies 08078 b 1l DR, il %
R i e s 1903 ? o e
359884 LHD (Tan) (Used on bodies 1420-
21-29-32-42-50-1-2-62-70+]1-2-5~ 10.046 FRAME, Compartment }ight shetter
363865 e AP N i i R o R R e 120-120A 1
21- 32£2§}§é iegzogoﬁgeéfg_%fggn 7662 (50.300} Screw #4 x 3/8 Parker-Kalon
R b 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 rnd hd Type Z. . . . . . 120-1204 6
263334 LHD (Green Tenite ¥9858) (Use
on bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9-
DE1480-4-51s o - »1900.1 DE1500 10.047 PANEL ASSEMBLY, Compertment opening
363356 LHD (Brown Tenite #9744) (Use 312845 LHD . . . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
on bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9- 314183 115 T e o L e TP 115C 1
DE1482-4-51. .1900-1-DE1900 . 312953 Spacer
359882 LED (Blue-Tenite #5845) (Use  120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
on bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9- 312844 T P AR S 120C-120CD-138CD 1
DE1482-4-5-9}. . .1900-1-DE1900 314182 L 115¢ 1
362238 LHD (Marcon Tenite ¥10823) (Use 5870 {50.000) Screw #10-32 x 1/2 rnd hd
on bodies 1489-97-9-DE1489) 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 4
1900-1-DE1900 - 6657 150.200) Washer 3/16 plain . . « « « + . & 4
363352 LHD (Brown Tenite #9744) (Use - 5R00 (B0.220) Lockwasher #10. . . . . . . « . . 6
on bodies 1462-72-5-7-9-DE1477- 7003 [ 50-400). Nt #0332, & ool wte sreion s &
e TR S 190%-4-DE1903
LHD (G Tenite #9858) (U
359888 L e 122§_$2‘gﬁ?_9_DEii77_ 10.046 MOULDING, Compartment opening panel
BT0 s L o 1903-4-DE1903 finishing :
359886 LHD (Blue Tenite #5845) {Use 314144 Inside. . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
on bodies 1462-72-5-7-9-DEé4?7%91 314142 Qutside . .1200-1200§-12000-13300 1
1903-4-DE130 7352 (50.004) Screw ¥8-32 x 1/4 fill hd
359881 RHD (Tan Tenite #1300%) (Use 120C~120CA-120CD-138CD 4
on bodies 1482-4-5-6-9). . 1900 5225 (50.220) Lockwasher #8 . . . . . . . . . . 4
359883 RHD (Blue Tenite #5845} (Use =
on bodies 1489-92-4-H-7-9-
DE1482-4-5-9). . .1900-1-DE1900 10.0485 PANEL, Control
363337 RHD (Brown Tenite #9744} (Use SaPriieD - MR Tl W BT e 1700-1-14-2 1
on bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9- ?32%33 (Mottled aspen} . . . 1203—3A—4—5 1
DE1482-4-5-9). . .1900-1-DE1900 354645 {Bapele mahogany tan)
363335 RHD (G;een 'iinite *98555*; ;Use 1803-34-4-5 1
on bodies 1489-92-4-5-7-9- h
DEL482-4.5-01. - »1900-1-DE1900 - 256403 {Sapele mahogany 2ray,1803—3ﬁ-4-5 ;
363339 RHD {Marcon Tenite #10823) (Use
on bodies 1489-97-9-DE1483) o
1900~1-DEL 10.049 PANEL ASSEMBLY, Finishing - center
363617 RHD (Tan Teniie #6776} (Use on 4 5
bodies 1492-4-5-7-8-9) 1901-1A . o AT
363355 s e T $16070 (50.001) Scrow #10-32 x 7/16 oval hd . . . 2
on bodies 1477-9}. . . . . 1903 7003 (50.100) Nut $10-32 5
359887 e R e 605 (50.230) Lockwasher 3/16 shakeproof. . . . 2
bodies 1462-72-5-7-9-DE1477-9) 56 (50.2301  Lockwasher FUANIRERC: 4
1503-4-DE1903
ite #98581 (Use on <
s RggdgS;e§26gf;;—§-??9?nﬂi477-9; 10,050 ROOD, Finishing panel center lamp
1950%-4-DE1903 316063 .« « 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
363353 RHD (Brown Tenite #9744) (lUse on 7%5% (50.004) Screw #8-32 x 1/4 fillhd . . . . 2
bodies 1462-72-5-7-9-DE1477-9}
1903-4-DE1903
359685 RHD {Tan Tenite #8042) (lse 10.051 PLATE, Finishing panel center radle
on bodies 1420-1-32-42-5(-1-2- opening cover 5
62-70-1-2-5-7-8-9} 316213 o R R L e o T 115C 1
1903-34A-4-5-6-7-8 316065 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1
363867 RHD (Gray Tenite #11334) (Use 6690 (50.000) Serew #8-32 x 5/16 rnd hd
gn ?odxe; é4$0—1 32-42-50-1-2- 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 2
2-70-1-2-5-7-8~9) 223587 150.092) Screw #8-32 x 1/2 sq hd
1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 120C-120CA-120CD-1380D-115¢C 1
316145 Cup washer.120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 2
2866 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain
. 1200-120CA~120CD-138CD-125C 1

¥

e I




10.051--10.058

INSTRUMENT BOARD

'10.051--10.058

INDEX PART S$UG. PER
NO.  NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR

INDEX PART SUG.

NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

PANELS—Continued

10.051 PLATE, Finishing panel center radic opening
cover - Continued

6757 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain . . o . . . 115KC
6055 (K0.230) Lockwasher 3/16 shakeproof
7003 (50,100) MNut #10-32. . . - . . ¢ . - . . .

10.052 PLATE, Finlshing panel center trim
7 alen 4 Lo e L o SR L= S R 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD

10.0535 EMBLEM, Finishing panel center trim plate
S bR e ST S S £ SRR, 120C-120CA~120CD-138CD

10.054 BEIEL, Imstrument cluster

s g B g P A L 120C-120CA~120CD~138CD

ERTRE A NI 1 e L = B AN D 115¢C
10.0545 DAL ASSEMBLY inst. cluster

364911 (MPH} (Beige) . . . . . 1900-1-1A
264913 {MPH) (Green) . . . . . 1900-1-14
364914 (MPH) (Bluel. . . . . . 1900-1-14
264915 (MPH) {Margon). . . . . 1900-1-14
364917 (MPH) (Brown) . . . . . 1900-1-1A
364912 (MPH) (Silver). 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8
364916 {(MPH) (Bronze). 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8
36490% (KPH} (Beige) . . . . . 1900-1-1A
364522 (KPH) {Green) . . . . . 1900-1-1A
264520 (KPH) {(Blue), » . . « » 1900-1-14A
364919 (KPH) {Maroon). . . . . 1900-1~14
364918 (KPH) (Brown) . . . . . 1500-1-14
364924 (KFH) (Silver). 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8
264921 (KPH) (Bronze). 1903-34-4-H-6-7-8

10.0546 DIAL, Inst. cluster

258887 (MPH) {Plastic) . . . . 1900-1-1A
358850 {MPH) (Plastic) 1903 -34-4-5-6-7~8
258900 (KPH) (Plastic). . . . 1900-1-1A
358906 (KPH1 {Plastic}.1903-34-4-5-6-7-8

Instrument cluster

...... 120C-120CA-120C0-178CD
............... 115C

10.055 GLASS,

317966
317965

10.056 GASKET, Instrument cluster glass

217967 . 1206-120CA-120CD-138CD~115C
10.057 MWAT, Instrument cluster

AL S B BT ] 120C-120CA~120CD-138CD

Pl TR TR wm ey ol Sl RE A e e P hC
223587 (50.092) Screw #10-32 x 7/16 sq hd

120C-120CA-120CD-1%8CD-115C

FO0E- R 100 W FIE32, i Sl et a e

6056 (50.230) Lockwasher 3/16 shakeproof. . . .

10.058 PANEL ASSEMBLY, instrument (less instruments)

295680 1P L o R 1600-1-14-1D-2
335394 TiHEE. (Rt A L sl 1700-1-1A-2

Lo ]

e e N ol

N

e

=

PANELS—Continued

10.058 PANEL ASSEMBLY Instrument (less instruments)

- Continued
348477 LHD (Used on 1282-92 Riviera
(I e, e B 1700-1
348811 LHD {(Used on 1272 Riviera only; :
170
22582% i et S e e o=« 1703345
248727 LHD (Mottled aspen) . . 1800-1-1A
354972 LHD {Sapele mahogany tan)
1800-1~1A
- 256495 LHD (Sapele mehogany gray)
1800-1-1A
248779 LHD (Mottled aspen) . 1803-3A-4-5
364650 LHD (Tenite #2835). . 1803-3A-4-5
FhBETE LHD {Tenite #113%4) . 1803-3A-4-5
356423 LBD (Tenite #6776). . 180%-%A-4-5
348811 LHD {Onyx}. . . - . « 1806-7-8
354919 LHN G Brodm) 6 L e L 1806-7-8
358870 . LHD (Tenite #13003 - Tan)
DE1500-1900
362946 LHD (Tenite #10823 - Maroon)
DE1900-1%00-1901
258871 LD (Tenite #5845 - Blue)
DE1900-19C0-1901
262944 LHD (Tenite #9744 - Brown)
| DE1900-1901
262045 LHD (Tenite #9858 - Green!)
DE1900-~1200-1901
262978 ' LD (Tenite #6776 - Tan)
1%901-1A
262949 LHD {Tenite #10823)- Margen}
1903
371009 LED {Tenite #5845 Blue) {Grained
- TR e PR R 1903
371020 LAD (Tenite #9744 Brown)
. (Grained Walmut) . . . . . . 1303
371019 LHD (Tenite #9858 Green)
(Grained Walnut) . . . . . . 1903
358864 LED (Tenite #5845 ~ Blue} .1503-4
262947 LHD (Tenite #9744 - Brown).1903-4
362948 LHD (Tenite #9858 - Green).1903-4
362997 LHD (Tenite #11%34 - Gray!
190%-4-5
358863 LHD {Tenite #8042 - Tan)
1903-3A-4-5
358865 LHD {Tenite #8042 - Tan)
1806-7-8
362998 LED (Tenite #11334 - Gray)
1906-7-8
295728 HHELE & o L s il ol s 1600-~1-14-1D-2
SETAIT L Ty VS N g 1700-1-1A-2
335773 R i aiak o 4o 1703-24-5
248724 RHD (Mottled aspen) . . 1B00-1-14
354673 RHD (Sapele mahogany tan)
1800-1-1A
356426 RHD (Sapele mahogany gray)
1800-1-1A
348760 RHD (Mottled aspen) . 1803-34-4-5
256451 RED (Tenite #28%%). . 1803-34-4-5
258374 RED (Tenite ¥113%41 . 180%-3A-4-5
3h6424 ’ RHD (Tenite #6776). . 1B03-3A-4-5
34R812 BHE AL O e o A 1806-7-8
274920 L RS R R et 1B806-7-8
358875 RHD {Tenite ¥1%003% - Tan}
DE1900-1200
362955 RHD (Tenite #10£823 - Maroon)

DE1900~1900-1901

s

ol el el Sl S S S

et ol el e e S el

-

[y




10.058--10. 063

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.058-~10.063

INDEX PART SUG. : PER ) .
NO. NO. List  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR MO, TaT SUG.  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS e
PANELS""CO“"HUQ" PANELHQﬂﬁHU.d
10.058 Pg:ﬁtiazisnBLY. instrument (less Inatrunants) - 10,060 PLATE, Instrument panel cover
358876 RHD (Tenite #5845 - Blue el S e R T e 1700-1-1A-2 1
; DE1900-1900-1901 1
362953 RHD (Tenite #5744 - Brown) 10.061 PLATE, Instrument panel backing
DE1900-1500-1901 1
362954 RHD (Tenite #9858 - Green) 335775 11 S ARy o 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1
DE AINTTT REDAEs il 1703-34-5-1806-7-8 1
1900-1901 1 3 5eh
362979 RHD (Tenite #6776 - Tan) o e e T T i (e el e e 7 i9th Sr. 1
62952 TS =y UinG
Roeyy T e el 1908 1 10.0611 STUD, Inst. panel gauge
371006 RHD (Tenite #5845 Blue) (Grained 733983 . 1700-1-14-2-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5 B
PATRI G S ST g e 1903 1 735825 ne ...... 1703-34-5-1806-7-8 4
371008 RED {Tenite #9744 Brown) (Grained 335824 P R 1702-34-5-1806-7-8 4
TR o P st i, i = L 1908 1
371007 RED (Tenite #9858 Green) (Grained _
AL\ e I e S 1903 1 10.0613 {NSULATOR, [nstrument panel
258867 RHD (Tenite #5845 - Blue) .1903-4 1 i ot Rl L m i S AR, 1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5 1
362950 RHD (Tenite #9744 - Brown}.1903-4 1 ARRAOE 3 Ry by o T e M el T R 1806-7-8 1
362951 RHD (Tenite #9858 - Green).1903-4 1
3646500 RHD (Tenite #1133%4 - Gray)
, &z 1905-4-5 1 10.0614 anncxsT, Inst. panel
358866 RHD (Tenite #8042 - a2903_3A_4_5 ! 358922 LHD (Right - Tan)
- DE1900-1900-1-14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
358868 RHD (Tenite #8042 - Tan) TSR i LD thithh = Bl = Gag)
364501 RHD (Tenite #11334 - Gray) 1900-DE1900-1~3-4 1
: 3 V1906&7_8 : 264441 LHD (Right - Green)
; w 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
312953 Spacer fibre. . 1600-1-1A-1D-2 2 T
358921 LHD (Left - Tan)
5870 {50.006) Screw #10-32 x 1/2 rnd hd DE1900-1900-1-1A-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2-3-3A- 364438 LHD (Left - Blue = Gomg)
5-1800-1~14-3-3A-4-5-6-7-8 4 1900 DE1500-1-3-4 1
7260 (K0.0C0) Screw #10-32 x 5/16 rad, gg;h y y 364439 LHD (Left - Green)
10508l gchth 5 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
358137 e O i 358924 RHD (Right - Ten) ;
) , -1900-1-14-3~3A~d~5-6-7~
6653 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain . + » « - « . . 4 Siai RHDD?E?ggt ?ﬂgliel_ gr2314 5-6-7-8 1
6757 (50.200) Washer #10 (For 358137 screw) . . 4 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
00 (50.220} Lockwasher #10. . . . . . it el V) 364445 RHD (Right - Green}
003 150, 100 b H10532. 07 W5 o X 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
358523 RHD (Left - Tan) :
DE1900-1900~1-14-3-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
10.0582 STUD, Instrument pane{ assembly retaining 364442 BAD' (Laft - Blue = Grey)
333984 . 1700-1-2-1800-1-1A-3-34-4-5 2 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
325779 Longh i . 275 3. 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1 364443 RHD (Left - Green)
238150 ) il 1 PO 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1 1900-DE1900-1-3-4 1
5861 (50.2301 Lockwasher #8 shakeproof 362650 Screw #10-32 x 1/4. . . . 19th 8r. 4
17thiBe" 2 5935 (50.230) Lockwasher #10 internal . 19th Sr. 4
6653 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain large. 18th Sr. 1 249869 Washer (Insulating} . . . 19th Sr. 4
3866 (50.200) Washer 3/16 plain small. 18th Sr. 1
7002 (50.100) WNut #8-32 . . . . 17th & 18th Sr. 2 _
349869 (50.945! Stud insulator. . . . . igth 3r. 2 10.062 PANEL & MOULDING ASSEMBLY, instrument board
! instrument (plastic)
: Z48%86 Inner {(Tenite #28%5). .1803-3A-4-5 1
10.0585 PAREL, Instrument 356395 Inner (Tenite #6776). .1803-3A-4-5 1
248821 LB AQHTRNS & & v s 1806-7-8 1 356396 Inner (Tenite #11334) .1803-34-4-5 1
254896 LHD {8FoMnT < e« = 50s 1806-7-8 1 348787 Outer (Tenite #2835). .1803-3A-4-5 1
333891 o T SR o Rk 1700-1-14-2 1 356399 Outer (Tenite #6776). .1803-3A-4-5 1
335776 11 R e RS e 1703-3A-5 1 356400 Quter (Tenite #11334) .1803-3A-4-5 1
348008 BHD (DR s o T e 1806-7-8 1 _
354895 RHD 1Brown} « %'e-e o = ,1806-7-8 1 -
10.063 MWOULDING, instrument panel (trim)
, R el e g S 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1
10.059 PLATE, Inatrument panel attaching 222225 3Rt et e o S e 3. L1800-1-14 1
333985 R p e ey 1700-1-14~2-3-34-5 2 348532 TR0 4 00, 515 i 1803-34-4-5 1
B < i WSl R S 1800-1-14-3-34-4-5 2 348224 Inner bottom. . . . . . . 1800-1-1A 1
231974 (50.425) Rivet'special . . . . « v + + . . 4 348533 Inner bottom. . + . . . 1803-34-4-5 1
235778 (50.425) Rivet special . . . . . 1703-34-5 4 34820% Outer top + « = » 4 . . . 1800-1-14 1




10.063--10.071

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.063--10.071

INDEX PART SUA
NO. NO. LIST

DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

INDEX PART SUG.
NO. NO. LIST

DESCRIPTION AND MODELS

PER
CAR

PANELS—Continved

10,063 HOULDING, Inatrument panel (trim) - Continued

248530
548282

348531

10.0635
258839

262923
358840
362921
362922
362981
358847
262925
350046
362924
358845
364502
56842
362928
358843
362026
362927
362980
358850
262930
358349
362929
356848

364503

Quter top - + » - + . 180%3-3A-4-5
Outer bottom. . . . . . 1800-1-14A
Outer bottom. . . . . 1802-3A-4-5

TRIM, inst. pane plastic

LHD (Grooved) (Tenite #13003)
DE1500-1500

LHD (Grooved) {Tenite #10823}
DE1900-1500-1901

LHD (Grooved) {(Tenite #5845)
DE1900-1900-1901

LHD (Grooved) (Tenite #9744)
DE1900~1900-1901
LHD (Grooved! (Tenite #9858}

DE1500-1500-1901
{Grooved) (Tenite #6776)
1901-14

LD

LHD (Plain) (Tenite #5845).190%3-4
LAD (Plain) (Tenite #10B23) .1903
LHD {Plain) (Tenite #9744).130%3-4
LHD {Plain) (Tenite #9858).1503-4

LHD
LHD

{Plain) (Tenite #8042)
1902-3A-4-5-6-7~8

{Plain) {Tenite #11734}
1903-34-4-5-6-7-8

RHD (Grooved) {Tenite ¥#13003}
DE1900-1900
RHD (Grooved) (Tenite #1082%)
DE1900-1900-1501
RHD (Grooved) (Tenite #5B45)
DE1900~1900-1901
RHD (Grooved) (Tenite #9744}
DE1900-1900-1501
RHD (Grooved} (Tenite ¥#9858)
DE1900-1901
RHD (Grooved) {Tenite #6776)
1501-1A
RED (Plain} (Tenite #584h)
190354
-RHD (Plain) (Tenite #10823}. 1903
RHD (Plain) (Tenite #9744) 1903-4
RHD (plain) (Tenite #9858) 1903-4
RHD (Plain) (Tenite ¥#8042)
1903 - 2A-4-5-6-7-8
RHD (Plain) (Tenite #11334]

1903-34-4~5-6-7-8

10.064 RETAINER, Instrument panel

RS ot e e ] 1800-1-14
248639 (50.425) Rivet . . . . . . « .« & 1800-1-14A
10.0645 TRIM BAND, Inst. panel
268881 W20 o P Pl et e e 1903-4
%629%2 (17 s, e S, o Sk s 8 1) 1903
258882 TEEEMRY e | it e ew o e R 1903-4
262631 Cig e TN g L O S S 1903-4
262999 (e 5 PSR W 1903-4-5-6-7-8
358880 [ 4y T e e 1903-34-4-6-6-7-8
10.065 TRIM STRIP, Instrument panel
325808 Center. . . . . 1703-3A-5-1805-7-8
335807 Inner . . . . . 1703-34-5-1806-7-8
235806 Outer . « + . . 1703-34-5-1806-7-8

Y

T R = T i S e S T U S S * S

B R e

O b=

[ N

(TN

241

10.066 GAYGE, 0il

303519

311895
317958
317957
326645
525951
338123
251617
517971

PANELS—Continved
t

(Prior to Motor #4926%)
120-1204-120B-120BA
(After Motor #49262). .120B-120BA
...... 1200-120CA-120CD-138CD
iy M e N H e ) i ol KT A e 115C
. .1600-1-1A-1D-2
1700-1-1A-2

------------

...........

............

120C-120CA~120CD-1380D-115C

10.067 @8LASS, (01 & temp, gauge}

303522

120-1204-120B-120BA

10.068 GQASKEY, Gauge glass (oll & temp.)

302526

(Super. 203524)
120-120A~120B-120BA

10.068% GASKET, Temperature & oil gauge

326842
335960

335959
227673

.......... 1600~1-1A-1D-2
ReBrg . . - s 1700-1-14-2-3-34-5
Feodll o 4wk L 1700-1-1A-2-3-3A-5
(Super. 239407) . . . . 1800-1-1A

10.069 TUBE ASSEMBLY, ol pressure gauge

333685

328018
303950

338019
333885
458911
338569
338882
303951

328880

354019

354019

194974

129773 (50.600)
7658 (HG.300)
7642 (50.300)

5883 (50,200}
5806 (50.230)

7007 (50.100)

10,070 CONNECTOR,

38039
6300 (5D.725)

(Supersedes 326524} 4
1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14-2
R s e S N o
LHD (Supersedes 30233%6) 120-120A-
120B-120BA-120C-120CA~120CD-138CD

-115C

LHD Upper -« . . . . . . 1703-2A-5
GHINS el s - i ey & 1800-1-14
I HIDE R Rk i LT =g 1900-1-14
e e R S T 1703-3A-5
RHD Ulpper . . ... « & 1700-1-1A-2
120-120B-120C~120CD-138CD-115C
RHD Lower . . . . . . 1700-1-1A-2
RHD ‘Lower - o=, 4l 3l 1800-1-14
RHD Phawert's’ st o & 1900-1-14
Lower Style #15 . . . . 1703-3A-5
Clip RHD. . 120(C-120CD-138CD-115C
Screw . . . 120C-120CD-138CD-115C

Screw #6-x 5/8 Parker Kalon Type
e L g - PR e T 1703 -3A-5

Washer 7/16 plain . . . 1703-34-5
Lockwasher 7/16 shakeproof

1703-3A-5
Rut 7/16-20 1703-34-5

......

0il pressure gauge tube assembly

Lower elbow end . . . . 1703-34-5
Nut Jower end. . . . . 1703-3A-5

10.071 BUSHING, Panel ol pressure gauge tube
assembly (to toe board)

304186

1703~-3A-5-

e e

L~

Y

e e e o S SO S ) S P - e N

-

e

o




10.072-~10.087

INSTRUMENT BOARD i e e

INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO- LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS ik
PANELS—Confinved PANELS—Continued .
10.072 ELBOW, 0f) pressure gauge tube assembly dash 10.078 GADGE, 0il & temperature
338021 T Sy R T 1703-34-5 1 RIS e o T e 1600-1-1A-1D-2 1
it e e MR " | R fo e 1700-1-1a-2 1
oy A PR o SR 3 erar TIMSER R 1703-34-5 1
10.073 TUBE, 011 pressure gauge G T i P L e e B (e R 1800-1-14 1
354002 Nppee BED 75 16 a0 o F s 1800-1-14 1 7002 (50,100} Nyt #8-32
358910 RHD - Upper = « « « + & & 1900-1-14 1 1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5-1800-1-14 2
143360 (50.600) Clip (to dash) RHD
1800-1-14-1900-1-14 1
7653 (50.300) Screw #10-x 3/8 bind hd Parker 10.079 RETAINER, Temperature & oll gauge
Kalon Type A RHD QEaRERRT e T i M Sl o e S 1600-1-1A-1b-2 1
1800-1-14~-1900-1-14 1 i v SN e el S T TR 1700-1-14-2 1
10,074 BUSHING, 0i1 pressure gauge tube (toe board) 10.080 BEZEL, Gauge glass (ofl & tem.)
304186 . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1 3(2)2523 ....... 120—12(6)A—12GB~1208A 2
: L Tamn T TR T 1600-1-1A-1D-
10.0745 CONNECTION, panel oil pressure gauge tube 23592§ ...... 1?00—1—1A~2-%8%g-i?1§ i
(engine) S A s ST Tabae St TR T T 1703-34-5 1
202514 (50.725) (Cyl. end) .125 dia, tt}:be} :
i 120 thru 16th Sr. 4
232886 (70,725} (Eyt.}end}1éggelwi;h153231gég.l s 10.081 DIAL, OF1 & temperature gauge
ubel. . —-1~14- - == 326839 Glass . . +« « . « +1600-1-1A-1D-2 1
~2-3-34-5-1800-1~1A-1900~1-14 1 335958 Sl v Y 1700-1-14-2 1
33388? {%-725] {G&uge end) (Use wi th -103 dia.. 338125 e R et L e 1?03—5A—5 1
tube). . 1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-14 351622 QIR b X S 1800-1-14 1
-0-3- 24 5-1800-1~14-1900-1-14 1
157477 (50.725) Nut (Cyl. End). . . 120-120A-1208-
-120BA-120C-120CA~120CD-138CD 10,0815 GASKET, 0l1 & temperature gauge dial
~115C-1600-1-1A-1D-2-1700-1 555929 P 550 s y o :800 P
~1A-2-3-34-5-1800-1-1A-1900-1-1A 1 255980 < ol & S DR, i e B gRl
302337 (50.725) Nut (Gauge end) .120 thru 16th Sr. 11 ot SR Tt -1-1
220129 (50.725) Lower nut {(Gauge erd) (.125 dia.
S it i, TP <+ 1703305 1 | 16,082 RETAINER, 0i1 & temperature gauge dial
10.0746 CLIP, ?il pressure gauge tube (and speedometer FONOMD: o v e e R 1800-1~1A 1
cable :
194280 (50.600) To dash . 1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700-1-14 10.08 R
> 1800-1-1A-1900-1-1A 1 3 6PiNEL ASSEMBLY, [nstrument boar b
194280 (50.600} RHD (To accel. cross shaft bracket) BOZLAR o [ S e . 120-120A 1
o T ey Rt [t £ U 120B-120B4 1
S e o 303164 Kilometer 120-1204 1
5569 (50,004} Screw ;10—323:_1;2 fl_ 11_ hd g1 304528 e MR AL o ik 1
1600-1-14-1D-2-1700-1-1A-2 1 7003 (50.1001 Stud nut #10-32
7653 (50.300) Screw #10 x 3/8 Parker Kalon - i L U {201 Dl AR %5 TR
Type A bind hd . . 1700-1-1A-2-3-
L 5500 (50,220} Lockwasher #10
S 120-1208-120B-120BA 6
5600 (50.220) Lockwasher #10.1600-1-1A~1D-2-1700
~1-14-2-1800-1-14 1
FEREIMO0N Rk #90-32, 2y (10001 AL 45270 ] P00 PANEL & BAGKING PLATE ASSEMALY, Inetroment
) T A . S R o e i 120-120A 1
10.075 HOSE ASSEMBLY, 0il pressure gauge tube
215546 Lower o o o v v e 1703345 1 | 40,085 PLATE, Panel finishing -
e, R B il £ A 120B-120B4 1
10.076 INSULATOR, 011 pressure gauge tube
ggzggi ggg Tt Tt Tl RS :iggg:i:ii é 10.086 FLBOW, Panel speedometer cable radio
2 g S Ay T g 120-120A-120B-120BA 1
10.0 UNION, 011 pressura gauge tube
33;7383 E : 10.087 COVER ASSEMBLY, Radio opening
1700-1-14-2-1800-1~14-1900-1-14 1 Zégggg .......... 16025{1)512_%2_3 i
BB oy T o L b Bl R AR W S e e B el B - Ttk
1700-1-1A-2-1800-1-14-1900-1-14 1 FIEIBEL o S o T e s 1703 - 34-5-1806-7-8 1

242




10.087--10.0%94

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.087--10.094

INDEX PART SUG. PER

INDEX PART SUQG. PER
RO o LRy DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR O S a T ier DESCRIPTION AND MODELS AR
PANELS—Continved PANELS—Continved
10.087 COYER ASSEMBLY, Radio opening - Continued 10.0915 GAUGE, Instrument board temperature
348504 {Mottled asper) . . . . 1800-1-14 1 2268R7 =nd
354971 {Sapele mahogany) . . . 1800-1-1A 1 335924 ol o S X :1§027éoii:iﬁ:g i
356402 (Sapele mahogany) . . . . 1801-14 1 st e R R Ry e ) o T R 1703-3A-5 1
SO =y e e R e i 19th Sr. 1 364832 (Beige) (White markings)
gggggg c:lp.- ........... 19th Sr. % 1900-1-1A 1
Clip, « « ¢ =« - 1700-1~1A-2 ZH7 4 i i
335786 Cover washer. .1703-3A-5-1806-%-8 2 4 Gt witpie f gy o 1900-1-14 1
335787 (50.150) Speed nut . . .1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 2 364834 A e Y A 1900-1-1% 1
ggzggg e ey 1900-1-1A 1
10.0875 COVER, inst. board radio opening 364837 CRTaar S e S R
348661 (Tenite #2835). . . . 1803-3A-4-5 1 364823 (Bronzel. . . . 1903-3A-45-6-7-8 1
356520 {Tenite #6776}, . . . 1803-34-4-5 1 364838 (Silver). . . . 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
356521 (Tenite #11%34) . . . 1803-3A~4-5 1
10.092 CASE, Temperature and oil gauge
10.0876 MEDALLION, Radlo opening cover 326858 he s Ty S 1600-1-1A-1D-2 1
SIEnahea s e L fr el SR e Fe s S 19th 8r. 1
10.093 BUSHING, Thermometer capillary tube tos
10.088 SHIELD & MOULDING ASSEMBLY, Reading 11ght board i
758638 {Tenite #1300%) . . . . . . 1900 1 311734 LT STy L T SR P 120B-120BA 1
AnB641 {Tenite #5845), . DE1900-1901-3-4 1 ;
362984 tTen?te ¥10823) . DE1900-1901-3-4 1
%gggi% :;ﬁn}te ;gg;g;- . ggiggg"igg%'g~i % 10.094 TRIM STRIP, Instrument board
enite i -1901-3- :
2 Gmlemmc R L per oy (Rdtue e -
358640 (Tenite ¥8042). 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 396801 sl e el < o
564507 (Fenite #11534) .~ 1905-4-5-67-8 1 | Socoay Caryad. 1ot Sobh -+ idihc 0y
B e e i 3 326850 Straight upper right. . .16th Sr. 1
6387 (50.200) Wesher #8 B i 3 326849 Straight upper left . . .16th Sr. 1
2 (50-220) Lockwul'lel"#é """"" 3 226849 Straight lower right. . .16th Sr. 1
yaeh i ghet TP o B A e LRy 326850 Straight lower left . . ,16th Sr. 1
10.089 SUPPORT ASSEMBELY, Steering column bracket
220040 LHD {Supersedes 327595)
i 16th-17th & 18th 8r. 1 -
30039 IO e 16th-17th & 18th Sr. 1
6010 {50.00%) Bolt 5/16-24 x 5/8
16th-17th & 18th 3r. 2
5504 (50.220) Lockwasher. . . . . . . « « « = & 2
7005 (50.100) MWut . . - - . o s .. . w s R

10.090 LINER, Steering column bracket support to dash
b i A e [ T B 16th-17th & 18th Sr. 1

10.091 TEWPERATURE GAUGE AND CASE, Instrument board

T3 i 5 o R et iy e W PR R T 1803-34-4-5 1
TV i O N S P 1800-1-14 1
T o A T NI SR 1806-7-8 1
10.091% THERMOMETER, Instrument board
211885 (Super 303521)
120-120A-120B~120BA 1
C et o LR S e T A 120G~120CA-120CD-138CD 1
T oy e N et S R Yy R RS L o
311645 (50.600) €1lp. -120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-15C 2
217971 (50,004} Screw
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-116C 2

304308 (50.300) Screw #10 x 1/2 Parker-Kalon bind
hd Type Z
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2




INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.100 - 10,112 10.100 - 10.111

INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUQ. PER
MO 5 “ND. -~ LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODEII.S CARR g ol g DESCRIPTION AND MODELS an
SPEEDOMETER SPEEDOMETER—Continuad .
10.100 SPEEDOMEYER, instrument board ; 10.1025 BEZEL, Specdometer
302524 o el S M Bt el .120-120A 1 335974 ERIVE L 1% o Tyl 5 g 1703-34-5 1
303161 Kilometer . . . . . . . . 120-120A 1 335970 Outer . . . . . « o so0 o 1703-34-5 1
304313 MO ) o R T 120B-120B4 1 iy AU e T LM e ] 1700-1-1A-2 1
304314 Kilometer . + . . . . . 120B-120BA 1
315623 M.P.H. . .120C-120CA-120CD-138CD &
ggﬁ&e K.P.H. «120C-120CA-120CD-138CD 1 10.103 GASKET, Speedometer bezel
48 MR T e e T 115¢ 1 AL R R e S L -
220474 M.P.H. with t.rxp register ., L1150 1 R 1ne-relird
317647 T P s T R R S 115Cc 1
gg:ggé : g g ----------- iggg i 10.104 cu:r. Speedometer cable {to trans. lockout
....... . cable
gg;ggg ggg jl%?ﬁjﬁ ﬁg i 146955 LHD (Use with Econo Drive)
333335 V8 2y i e Mg et 1700 t 18th & 19th.Series 1
333341 o o B e e Ry 1700 1
S P oo HOLA2 11 10.105 CASE ASSEMBLY, Spesdometer
' 325768 P 1703-34-5 1 326856 e s s e e v e w s . #1600-1-1A-1D-2 1
335789 Ei DAl T e T e 1703-34-5 1 335963 Ml By 5 L sis i . 1700-1-1A-2 1
348770 WDCHL s e 1800-1-1A4 1 335975 L e el g 1700-1-1A-2 1
248771 Kilometers., . . . . . . 1800-1-14 1 338140 s v v ae s w e n e . s 1703-34-5 1
340830 A e e 1803-34-4-5 1 it i T e R R e e . 1800-1-14 1
348831 Bl T N 1803-34-4-5 1 TOINAD. 1 et s e + 1803-34~4-5 1
248814 MR e R .. .1806-7-8 1 ABITR S U BT e e e e e et e 1806-7-8 1
348815 R R e 1806-7-8 1
264906 {Beige} (MPH) (White markings)
1900-1-14 1 10,106 COLOR BAND, Spesdometer
267606 (Beige) M.P.R. (Black markings) Bngtanl -l ilem £ R R N 1800-1-1A-3-34~4-5 1
1900-1-14 1 ibes € i B G ORGH Y . .1806-7-8 1
364907 {Blue) (MPH). . . . . . 1900-1-14 1
364908 {Maroon (MPH) . . . . . 1900-1-14 1
2 SRR S Sk el
rown) (MFp) . . . . . v 1
367053 (Beige) (KPH) (White markings) = S T L T » -1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1
: 1900-1-1A 1
367607 {Belge} LEPHK (Biack ’"‘”1‘;33‘*:'1’_“ ¥ 10.108 DIAL ASSEMBLY, Speedometer
367054 {Blue) {KPH). . . . . . 1900-1~1A 1 238136 MERERE S e gt Bl 1703-34-5 1
367055 (Maroon) (KPH), . . . . 1900-1-14 1 338791 T E ST S el 1703-3A-5 1
367056 {Green) (KPH) . . . . . 1900-1-14 1 351786 MPHew v 0 0 v o oo 0 0 1806-7-8 1
267057 (Brown) (KPH) . . . . . 1900-1-14 1 351791 LPHo oow i e v 0w h 1806-7-8 1
364904 (Silver) (MPH) 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
364905 {Bronze) (MFH) 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
367051 (Silver) (KPH! 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1 10.109 RING, Speedometer dial assembly
367052 {Bronze) (KPH) 1903-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1 e B PSP R A 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1
7251 (50.004) Screw #8-32 x 1/8 fill hd.
120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 4
532’;9}(5) (A ina:‘ﬁr-h- -§i0-1703“5t\-5-1805‘7-8 4 10.110 DIAL, Speedometer (glass)
s ockwasher
1700-1-1A-2-1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5 4 i = e L R R
7002 (50.100) Nut #8-32 . . .17th & 18th Series 4 235971 o R b B s 1?00_1_1A_2 1
335972 EoEV R s & A = 1700-1~14-2 1
10.101 BEZEL AND GLASS ASSEMBLY, Speedometer 22%222 ﬁ:E:S:: e - ? Zi - ? h
351630 T T e 1800~1-14-3-34-4-5 1 356696 i TR e T i 1803-34-4-5 1
251637 K.P.Heo o . . .1800~1-1A-3-3A-4-5 1 sy I e oL Bl R = LR 1806-7-8 1
10,102 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, Speedometer 10.111 CAP, Speedometer dial
335969 7 0 I S e by 11 L o v e i B e RO TG s T o R A-F-1806~
336976 |y e T e o, 1700-1-1A-2 1 o HPpEOlE A




INSTRUMENT BOARD

10,112 - 10.127 10.112 - 10.127

INDEX SUG.
4y P:g' e DESCRIPTION AND MODELS s g Ll f}’sﬁ' DESCRIPTION AND MODELS b
SPEEDOMETER—Continued SPEEDOMETER—Continued
10.112 RETAINER, 3peedometer dial cap 10.122 BEZEL A3SSEMBLY, Speedometer opening
gggiig g.i.g ............ i;gg-gﬁ-g i gggz;? e L e iséaooililA %
.............. =y ! enite e —SH— g
248452 - M,P.H. {Use on 1272 Riviera}. . 17035 1 356356 Tenite §8022 ...... 180§—§A~4—g C
ggi;gg g.g.g ............ igoog-;g .‘i 358326 Tenite #11334 . . . . . 1803-3A-4-5 1
10.123 TRIM.RING, Spaedeméter opening bezal
e s S A e 1o
......... enite S e ~4~
gggggg gearL 1700-1-14-2-1800-1~ i?og ;Alg 2 % 3h8325 Tenite #11334 . . . . . 1803-3A-4-5 1
TONTE %' ave 5% % o-w'e ® ~1A-
261627 e A 1800-1-1A-3-3A-4-5 1
10.124 POINTER, Speedometer
10.114 RETAINER, Speedometer dlal LR bl g NI
gggggg ............ 1602%612-3—3 % LT LT I R R e P L et ng 18th Series 1
351626 S shee e kA hd ek
- 10.1245 BRACKET, speed. reset
362347 LHD (Tan) . . 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
16.115 RING, Speedometer dial 364446 LED (Blue Gray) . . « + « » o 1903-4 1
338132 AT e S T 1703-34-5 1 264447 THEF CPREn Y % ota, &l Ly 1903-4 " 1
%ggiﬁ; e s N e R T 1{gggaé~g i 264220 1 T T e L 1903-34-4-5-6-7-8 1
10.125 KNOB, Speedometer reset
10.116 6LASS, Speedometer 326846 .1601-1A-1D-2-1701-1A-2-1800-1-1A 1
gg;ggg e d -légg—%§0A~%§E§~%gg?:; % 358156 (SW #93940) . . . 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
........ ra
SRR e T i e 1703-3A-5-1806-7-8 1
ST AN e W ot Nt P T 18th Series 1 10.1250 SET SCREW, Speedometer reset knob
258157 {SW #93948) . . . 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
10.117 BEZEL, Speedometer glass
S il A 1T I, & A ! 120-120A-120B-120BA 1 10.1251 NUT (KNURLED), Speedometer reset knob cable
%%;3?; e e e fhf“.iggg_gif;fg % 356156 (S¥ £100716). . . 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8 1
335974 A T T ; . 1806-7-8 1
335970 Ouber « « < v v o o o v n s 1806-7-8 1 10.126 CONDUCTOR, Speedometer sub dial
351631 MR et e A 1800-1-14- 1
10.118 GASKET, Speedometer glass ggiggg ﬁgﬁ . v ieéﬂooil-lﬁ 1
SHIRRIES = M = et : .120-120A-120B-120BA 1 351647 A T A 1802:2A:§:g %
T TRNE R E AT B O 1900 thon t6ihenlans L) | SBanor o . ekr | e e Ly Dt
% 1703-345 1 351787 MPH . 2 v v ae o e e n s 1806-7-8 1
R T R 3-38-5 251708 " R Wt IS 1806-7-8 1
10.119 RETAINER,#Speedometer glass ; ! \ 10.127 _SHAFT ASSEMBLY, Speedometer
2380 L L el L I 1703-3A-5 300629 7 R R 120-120A-120B-120BA 1
298159 g i S ol g B e B e 1 303157 AR e Tl S 120-1208 1
el o N T L SR TR L S L SL 315765 LED . . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 1
R 28 gt D
. D (78 5/8" long)
10.120 CAP, Speedometer light shield 16th thru 19th Series 1
AR L T 2 B A 1800-1-14 1 233695 {Used with Econo Drive) 17th Series 1
347535 LHD {Use with Econo Drive)
18th & 19th Series 1
10.121 MECHANISM, Speedometer 333695 e A 18th & 19th Series 1
351635 o b, B R B IR 1800-1-14 1 354119 RHD (Use with Econo Drive} .
251636 b e 1800-1-14 1 18th & 13th Series 1
251648 BB o i i it BORS kA - == 367165 LHD (794" long) . . . . 19th Series 1
%giggg ﬁ:g:g:: = e Aok _1?03522_§:g 1 ** poo when transmigsion has five bolt holes in
251790 0 e R R L LT o 1806-7-8 1 rear beariréd cnner.

245




| 040 = Wb

INSTRUMENT BOARD

10.1271 — 10.131

INDEX PART SUG.

INDEX PART SUG. PER PER
NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR
SPEEDOMETER—Continued SPEEDOMETER—Continved
10.1271 ADAPTER, Speedometer shaft 10.1305 CL1P, Spesdometer shaft - Continued
348289 (Use with 5.22 to 1 axle ratio) 228539 (50.600) (Used with Econo Drive)
1701A-3A-1801A-3A-19014 1 e 17th-18th & 19th Sr.- 1
. 40 g LA -1-14- L
303496 73-9/64" long overall (used in ' 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8-19th Sr. 1
72-1/4" shaft assembly) 6010 (50.00%) Screw 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex hd
120-120A-120B-120B& 1 120B-120BA 1
209976 68~9/64" long overall (Used in 7658 (B0.300) Screw 10 x 1/2 Parker Kalon
_67-1/4" shaft assembly) 120-1204 1 . binding hd
309977 70-41/64" long overall {used in 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
69-3/4" shaft assembly) 120-120A 1 5565 {50.004) Screw 10-32 x 1/2 fill hd
324032 RHD 61-1/8" long overall (used in 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8-19th S, 1
60" shaft assembly) . Bh04 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 . . . .120B-120BA 1
120C-120CD-138CD-115C 1 BS00 {H0.220} Lockwasher 10
317979 75-5/8" long overall {used in 1803-3A-4-5-6-7-8-19th Sr. 1
72-1/2" shaft assembly) 7005 (50.100) MWut 5/16-24 . . . . . .120B-120BA 1
1200-120CA-120CD-138CD-11R7C 1
335978 {78-21/%2" long) (For casing
77-1/2" long) (gupers. 327736) . 10.1306 GROMMET, Spesdometer shaft (to frame)
16th thru i9th Sr, 1 8 el o 2 3
335968 {Used with Econo Drive) 17th Sr. 1 237882 RHD . 120C-120CD-138CD-115C 1
262818 LHD 86-1/4" long {with Econo
Drive . . . . . 18th & 19th Sr. 1 .131  BEA d t
260819 RED 86-21/32" long 10.131 SEAL, Spee ometer shaft assembly tos board
4 18th & 19th 8r. 1 204735 BB i s i s L TS e
362820 RHD 94-1/4" lomg (With Econo
Drive) . . . . . 1Bth & 19th Sr. 1
19697% (50.600) Clip. . 1703-2A-H-18th & 19th 8r. X
207079 (50.600) Clip 5/16 boltless (to
accelerator cross shaft
bracket) RHD . . .1600-1-1A-1D-2 1
302134 (H0.600) Clip 1/4 boltless {(to
accelerator cross shaft
bracket ) RHD
1600-1-1A-1D-2-1703-24-5 1
71212 (B0.600) Clip (to dash). 1903-3A-4-B-6-7-8 1
5569 (50.004) Screw #10-32 x 1/2 i}l hd RHD
1800-1-14 1
7653 (BD.3001 Screw #10-3/8 binding hd Parker
Kalon type A {io dash}
i8th & 19th Sr. 1
5500 (50.220) lLockwasher #10 RAD. . . 1800-1-14 1
F928 {(50.004) Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 fill hd
18th & 19th Sr. 1
5602 (50.220) Lockwasher 1/4. . 18th & 19th 3r. 1
10.1283 CABLE KITS, Speedometer shaft
578084 e v s e =« s s s s 120-120B-120BA 1
278085 120C thru all 19th Sr's. {(Not
used on 18th-19th Sr's. with
~Eeono drive 1
10.1285 CLAMP, Speedometer shaft assembly
247539 A L e e = G b A o e B
10.129 GASKET, Speedometer shaft assembly clamp
247549 - o b 1 B 0 P T o
10.130 CLAMP, Speedometer shaft cable strap
146955 Use with Econo Drive. . .17th 8r. 1
10.1305 CLIP, Speedometer shafi
105161 (50.600) . . . . . . . 120-120A-120B-120BA 2
211644 (50.600) Style No. 24, . . . . 120B-120BA 1
211645 (50,600) LHD . 120C-120CA-120CD-138CD-115C 2
129773 (50.600F RHD . . . . 1200-120CD-138CD-115C 1 4
320547 (50,600 LHD . . . . . .16th thru 19th Sr. 1

246




10.200--10.219 INSTRUMENT BOARD | 10.200--10,219

INDEX PART $UQ. PER INDEX PART SUG..
HD.L Mo YT REACRIFTIQNAND MOURLS 7. o7 dN NO. NO. LisT  DESCRIPTION AND MODELS =R
. TACHOMETER TACHOMETER-—Confinued
10.200 TACHOMETER EQ“'M'T, instrument board 10.213 RET“"ER, Tachometer dial
358633 Wid e dlaare i 1700-1-14-2 1 Bt 2 R, T ) 1703-3A-
- e ERRCREE T SR A S R 1703-34-5 1 55 10539 %
.214 8, Tachometer d
10.2005 TACHOMETER ASSEMBLY, Instrument board 10358142R'" gt G gL
e M e L el L AR ) T N e @ e SR Ve SR,
S e | W o, Mie Dol A o . 1703-3A-5 1
10.215 B8LASS, Tachometer
10.201 POINTER & DIAL ASSEMBLY, Vachometer auxillary ST vl 4 A & i oy T 1703-3A-5 1
L e g e Tl g R U R + o« 1700-1-14-2 1 _
10.216 GASKEY, Tachometer glass _
10.202 KNOB, Tachometer aux[liary pointer 558138 il e C e T g 1703-34-5 1
338674 AL A S RN B L P T
10.217 RETAINER, Tachometer glass
10.203 SPRING, Tachometer auxiliary pointer 338143 N s A RO B 1703-34-5 1
e L Iy | aa e 1700-1-14-2 1 ;
10.2175 BUL8, Tachometer. |lght
10.204 BEZEL ASSEMBLY, Tachometer 225655 150,960) . 1-1/2 C.P. . . 1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5 1
wofer g e R el e L L R A A - 1700-1-14-2 1 )
10.218 CASBLE ASSEMBLY, Tachometer 1ight
10.2045 BEXEL, Tachoweter %gggg; ........... 172?6%:§i:§ i
B i s e 3700-1-14-2 1 71397 (50.925) Terminal. . . .1700-1-1
: ¢« o« +1700-1-1A-2-3-38-5 1
235974 e ST T T L 1703-34-5 1 26111 (50.9%5) Terminal Insulator st
335970 v RS 1703-34-5 1 1700-1-14-2-3-34-5 1
10;22567“‘3“57’ T“;:“eter Pl 10.219 POINTER ASSEMBLY, Tachometer
9 = G i R s R i i 1700-1-14-2 1 z
335966 fF i, e Sl SIS o ok 1700-1-14-2 1 i TN DN o L 1700-1-1A—2 1
10.206 CAHLE ASSEMBLY, Tachometer
ZEBEAEL S T S LT T Y 1700-1-1A-2-3-34-5 1
10.207 CASE ASSEMBLY, Tachometer
i TR e IR ST e 1703-34-5 1
10.208 RING, Tachometer color
T A VPR e L e 1703-34-5 1
10.209 DIAL ASSEMBLY, Tachometer
Sittsy BT o i R A 1703-3A-5 1 -
10.210 RIMG, Tachometer dial assembly clamp
it SRR e Lo Sl it e g 1703-%4-5 1
10.211 DIAL, Tachometer e
338673 [ 2. Y VL e 1700-1-14-2 1
. 10.212 CAP, Tachometer dial
e ST TR T S . . 1703-38-5 12
247






